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FYI
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Mouritsen, Karen <kmourits@blm.gov>
Date: Wed, Jan 3, 2018 at 9:24 AM
Subject: Fwd: BLM Alaska ANWR 1002 Oil and Gas Program BP
To: Greg Siekaniec <greg_siekaniec@fws.gov>

here's the final memo

Karen E. Mouritsen
Acting State Director for BLM-Alaska
phone 907-271-5080
cell 202-329-2030

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Thurn, Linda <lthurn@blm.gov>
Date: Wed, Jan 3, 2018 at 9:19 AM
Subject: Re: BLM Alaska ANWR 1002 Oil and Gas Program BP
To: "Mouritsen, Karen" <kmourits@blm.gov>
Cc: Eileen Frost <efrost@blm.gov>

Karen,
Thank you for being able to accommodate ASLM's request to hold the briefing today.  Mike had
some minor changes to the briefing paper.  He changed the "From:" line on page 1 and he added
"A waiver under SO 3359 may be needed" on page 3 above the tentative milestones.  An updated
BP is attached this email.

Thanks again,
Linda

On Wed, Jan 3, 2018 at 11:28 AM, Mouritsen, Karen <kmourits@blm.gov> wrote:

Linda, this is the version of the paper  - I sent this last night.  The file name has Jan. 2 on it.  I
don't want to use the one I sent on New Year's Day, dated Jan. 1.
Thank you so much, Karen



Karen E. Mouritsen
Acting State Director for BLM-Alaska
phone 907-271-5080
cell 202-329-2030

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Mouritsen, Karen <kmourits@blm.gov>
Date: Tue, Jan 2, 2018 at 5:41 PM
Subject: Fwd: BLM Alaska ANWR 1002 Oil and Gas Program BP
To: Brian Steed <bsteed@blm.gov>, Michael Nedd <mnedd@blm.gov>, Peter Mali

<pmali@blm.gov>, Timothy Shannon <tshannon@blm.gov>, Timothy Spisak
<tspisak@blm.gov>, Stephanie Miller <smiller@blm.gov>, Kelly Orr <korr@blm.gov>

Cc: Ted Murphy <t75murph@blm.gov>, Lesli Ellis-Wouters <lellis@blm.gov>, Serena Sweet
<ssweet@blm.gov>

Hello, please find the paper and the attachments for the ANWR briefing for ASLM, which is on
Thursday. Thank you and Happy New Year.

Karen E. Mouritsen
Acting State Director for BLM-Alaska
phone 907-271-5080
cell 202-329-2030


